503440121 08/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3486745

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
IOAN DORIN ILEA			02/26/2015			
JAMES J. FERRI	02/26/2015					
SRINIVAS RAO	02/26/2015					
JOHN DISTEFANO			02/26/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	MAGNA	CLOSURES INC.				
Street Address:	521 NEV	WPARK BLVD.				
City:	NEWMARKET					
State/Country:	CANAD	A				
Postal Code:	L3Y 4X7					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	1			
			-			
Application Number:	1	4828606				
Application Number:						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (⁴	4828606 416)862-7661 the e-mail address first; if that is un				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (4 e sent to provided;	4828606 416)862-7661				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4	4828606 416)862-7661 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4 to	4828606 416)862-7661 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 16-862-7525 orpatpros@gowlings.com GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LL	nt via US Mail. ₋P			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (⁽ e sent to provided; 4 to 5	4828606 416)862-7661 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 16-862-7525 orpatpros@gowlings.com GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LL SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLA	nt via US Mail. ₋P			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (<i>e sent to</i> provided; 4 to 5	4828606 416)862-7661 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 16-862-7525 orpatpros@gowlings.com GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LL SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLA 00 KING STREET WEST	nt via US Mail. ₋P			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (<i>e sent to</i> provided; 4 to 5	4828606 416)862-7661 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 16-862-7525 orpatpros@gowlings.com GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LL SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLA	nt via US Mail. ₋P			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (⁴ e sent to provided; 4 to 5 1 1 T	4828606 416)862-7661 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 16-862-7525 orpatpros@gowlings.com GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LL SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLA 00 KING STREET WEST	nt via US Mail. ₋P			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (⁴ e sent to provided; 4 to 5 1 1 T	4828606 416)862-7661 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 16-862-7525 orpatpros@gowlings.com GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LL GUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLA 00 KING STREET WEST TORONTO, CANADA M5X 1G5	nt via US Mail. ₋P			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (⁴ e sent to provided; 4 to 5 1 1 T	4828606 416)862-7661 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 16-862-7525 orpatpros@gowlings.com GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LL SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLA 00 KING STREET WEST ORONTO, CANADA M5X 1G5 T8478257US	nt via US Mail. ₋P			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (⁴ e sent to provided; 4 to 5 1 1 T	4828606 416)862-7661 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 16-862-7525 orpatpros@gowlings.com GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LL GUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLA 00 KING STREET WEST ORONTO, CANADA M5X 1G5 T8478257US GRANT TISDALL	nt via US Mail. ₋P			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (⁴ e sent to provided; 4 to 5 1 1 T	4828606 416)862-7661 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 16-862-7525 orpatpros@gowlings.com GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LL SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLA 00 KING STREET WEST ORONTO, CANADA M5X 1G5 T8478257US GRANT TISDALL /GrantTisdall/	nt via US Mail. ₋P			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (* e sent to provided; 4 to 5 1 T JMBER:	4828606 416)862-7661 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 16-862-7525 orpatpros@gowlings.com GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LL SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLA 00 KING STREET WEST ORONTO, CANADA M5X 1G5 T8478257US GRANT TISDALL /GrantTisdall/	nt via US Mail. ₋P			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ILEA, Ioan Dorin, a Canadian citizen, FERRI, James J., a Canadian citizen, RAO, Srinivas, a Canadian citizen and DISTEFANO, John, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are: 81 Stags Leap Roadn Vaughan, Ontario, L4H 1W6, Canada; 39 Lady Loretta Lane, Maple, Ontario, L6A 4E9, Canada; 60 Ostick Street, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K5, Canada and 148 Manorheights St., Richmond Hill, Ontario, L45 2S7, Canada, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

LATCH WITH DOUBLE PULL FOR CLOSURE PANEL

for which a patent application was filed on September 17 2014, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Application No. 62/051,580.

WHEREAS, MAGNA CLOSURES INC., having a place of business at 521 Newpark Blvd, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 4X7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent applications and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ILEA, Ioan Dorin, FERRI, James J., RAO, Srinivas and DISTEFANO, John do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

ILEA, Ioan Dorin, FERRI, James J., RAO, Srinivas and DISTEFANO, John AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and, ILEA, Ioan Dorin, FERRI, James J., RAO, Srinivas and DISTEFANO, John hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 036345 FRAME: 0289

EXECUTED at	place thanks	, this _	2,5	_day of_	Jus	, 2015.
	(Place)					

ILEA, Ioan Dorin

.....

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I. <u>Service & </u>, whose full post office address is present and did see ILEA, Ioan Dorin, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness EXECUTED at Neuroworket, this 26 day of Felo , 2015. (Place) FERRI, James J. STATEMENT BY WITNESS 1, <u>IRINIUAS</u>, <u>ADD</u>, whose full post office address is 60 Octrick St. ADDOR ON LAG 755 was personally present and did see FERRI, James J., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at	Newmin	<u>ket</u> , this	2.6	_day of	February, 2015.
	(Place)				//
					Divine
					Alter and a second s

RAO, Srinívas

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

<u>SAMES FERR</u>, whose full post office address is Underline Arc Maple On was personally present 34 Lad and did see RAO, Srinivas who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signatore of Witness EXECUTED at Newman left, this 26 day of February, 2015. (Place) DISTEFANO, John STATEMENT BY WITNESS 1, <u>Spiniums</u>, whose full post office address is <u>の入/ /4G)たく</u>was personally 60 CSTICT present and did see DISTEFANO, John who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

710143

RECORDED: 08/18/2015